CITY OF EAGLE LAKE JANUARY 19, 2022 SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING 6:00 P.M. CITY HALL, 705 PARKWAY AVENUE AGENDA

City Council meetings are held the first Monday of every month at 6 p.m. All meetings are open to the public. If you wish to address the City Council in person, please contact City Hall at 507-257-3218 or email <u>krausch@eaglelakemn.com</u> or <u>jbromeland@eaglelakemn.com</u>. Written comments or questions for the City Council can be submitted via USPS, email, or dropped off at City Hall to be read at the meeting. City Council meetings are now live streamed to the City of Eagle Lake's official YouTube Channel. If you are unable to attend a meeting, you can view meetings by visiting the City of Eagle Lake website at eaglelakemn.com and click on the "City of Eagle Lake MN City Council Meetings" icon on the home page of the website.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

_____ Auringer _____ White _____ Steinberg _____ Rohrich _____ Whitington

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Update on Public Hearing Scheduled for Annexation for Parcel R391019251008 (The hearing has been cancelled due to a request by the applicant to withdraw the petition for annexation.)
- 2. Hearing to Review Conditional Use Permit for 107 598th Avenue (Bella's House of Doodles, LLC)
- 3. 317 LeRay Avenue and Next Steps for Nuisance Abatement Action
- 4. Contract with Region Nine for Strategic Economic Development Plan Services

OTHER

ANNOUNCEMENT

ADJOURNMENT

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact City Hall at 507.257.3218 or email at <u>ibromeland@eaglelakemn.com</u>.